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Adrine Ronald r.b.adrine@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Jurist-in-Residence

Andelman Barbara b.andelman@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Admissions Advisor 216/687-2304

Barnhizer David D.BARNHIZER@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Beat Peggy P.BEAT@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Becker Susan S.BECKER@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Beggs Gordon G.BEGGS@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Bell John j.bell13@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Asst Director of
Admissions

216/687-5317

Bollinger Daniel d.bollinger@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Moot Court Volunteer
Coach

Bond Michelle M.T.LANDEVER@csuohio
.edu

College of Law, Dean Academic Support
Specialist

216/687-5166

Bonham Elizabeth e.bonham@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Broering-Jacobs Carolyn C.BROERINGJACOBS@csu
ohio.edu

College of Law Assoc Dn & Clinical
Prof

216/687-5506

Buckley Thomas T.BUCKLEY@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Carrig Michaeline M.CARRIG@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Carter Laverne L.CARTER@csuohio.edu College of Law Associate of the
University

Chedid Jed j.chedid81@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Chien Shih-Chun s.chien55@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Assistant Professor 216/687-2259

Cleveland Kimberly k.thomassmith@csuohi
o.edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Cohen Hyman H.COHEN@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty
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Cook Brandilyn b.m.cook@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Dir,Student
Opportunity & Suc

Crocker Phyllis P.CROCKER@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Daiker Paul P.DAIKER@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Daiker-Middaugh Pamela P.DAIKER-
MIDDAUGH@csuohio.edu

College of Law Sr Clin Prof & Dir
Solo Incub

216/687-6878

Davis Dena D.DAVIS@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

DelVecchio Rosa R.DELVECCHIO@csuohio
.edu

College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Dempsey Louise l.dempsey@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

DeSantis Nicholas N.DESANTIS@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Assistant
Dean,Student Success

216/687-2318

DiBiasio Julie j.dibiasio@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Dir, Grad Studies &
Prof Dev

DiSilvio Marilena m.lencewicz@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Doherty Jennifer j.m.doherty51@csuohi
o.edu

College of Law Senior Enrollment
Advisor

Donnelly Michael M.P.DONNELLY@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Justice, OH Supreme
Court

Dresch Melanie m.a.walsh15@csuohio.
edu

College of Law, Dean Solo Practice
Attorney

Eckman Robert r.eckman@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Emerson Julian J.T.EMERSON@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Fisher Lee LEE.FISHER@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Dean, Hostetler
Chair & Prof

216/687-2300

Fitzpatrick Charles c.e.fitzpatrick@csuo
hio.edu

College of Law, Dean Solo Practice
Attorney

Friedman Avery A.S.FRIEDMAN@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Non-Paid Lecturer
Affiliate

Friedman Gordon G.FRIEDMAN@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Adjunct Faculty 216/687-2344
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Friedman Ian I.FRIEDMAN@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Adjunct Faculty 216/687-2344

Frondorf Alex A.FRONDORF@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Adjunct Faculty 216/687-2344

Fusco David d.fusco@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Gard Stephen S.GARD@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Gelman Sheldon S.GELMAN@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Geneva Louis L.GENEVA@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Germaniuk Zachariah z.germaniuk@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Giffen Karen k.l.giffen@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Gilbert Terry t.h.gilbert@csuohio.
edu

College of Law, Dean Affiliate

Glassman Brian B.GLASSMAN@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Gongbah Forstina f.gongbah@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Compliance &
Research Officer

Goodman Holli H.GOODMAN@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Grant Madelyn m.j.grant38@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Green Matthew M.W.GREEN@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Associate Professor 216/687-2333

Greig Laura l.p.greig@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law, Dean Staff Atty & Dir,
Wrong Conv

216/687-3989

Harrell Jennifer j.r.harrell@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Law Legal Writing
Professor

216/687-2344

Hawkins Shafron s.e.hawkins@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Hayman Justin j.e.hayman@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344
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Heasley Robert r.s.heasley@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Helfrich Donna D.HELFRICH@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Associate of the
University

Herath Kirk k.herath@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Heyward Carole C.HEYWARD@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law SrClinProf,
AdmnLiais, FacDir

216/687-5508

Himmelein Jennifer j.himmelein@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Hodgman Konrad k.hodgman@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law, Dean Administrative
Assistant 1

216/687-2396

Hoffman Deborah d.hoffman63@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Visiting Assistant
Professor

216/687-2312

Hoffman Laura l.c.hoffman@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Assistant Professor 216/687-4658

Hoke S Candice S.HOKE@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Hoover Kappus Jennifer j.hooverkappus@csuoh
io.edu

College of Law Visiting Legal
Writing Prof

216/687-2344

Hosier Jennifer j.hosier@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Director, Bar Exam
Preparation

216/687-2297

Hudson Theophilus t.hudson50@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-4771

Hutnick Kyle k.hutnick@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Inniss Lolita L.BUCKNER-
INNISS@csuohio.edu

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Jackson Khalida k.a.sims49@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Staff Attorney &
Director

216/687-2270

James Kenneth k.james53@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Johns Leslie l.s.johns@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Equality Ohio
Affiliate

Jones Ashley a.l.jones67@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Solo Practitioner 216/687-2344
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Joseph Justin j.c.joseph64@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Equality Ohio
Affiliate

Kalir Doron D.KALIR@csuohio.edu College of Law Law Sr Clinical
Professor

216/687-3948

Katz Howard H.KATZ@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Legal Educator in
Residence

216/687-3852

Khan Mehtab m.khan26@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Assistant Professor 216/687-2341

Killmeyer William w.killmeyer@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Klarfeld Joshua j.klarfeld@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Klein Deborah D.KLEIN@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Kowalski Kenneth K.KOWALSKI@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Law Clin Professor -
Emeritus

216/687-4825

Kravchenko Erica e.kravchenko@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Law Legal Writing
Professor

216/687-2243

Kurt Pamela p.kurt@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Langdon Liza l.m.langdon59@csuohi
o.edu

College of Law, Dean Solo Practice
Incubator

Laser Christa c.j.laser@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Assistant Professor 216/687-2529

Leary Kailey k.leary@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Supervising Attorney
& Dir ALC

Lind Kermit K.LIND@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Lipaj Patrick p.lipaj@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Lutzko Rebecca r.lutzko@csuohio.edu College of Law Lecturer

Martin Amanda a.r.martin34@csuohio
.edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

McCrum Ryan r.mccrum@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

McKinley Stacey s.mckinley@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

McNeal-Davis LaSondra l.a.davis62@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Paralegal 216/687-2362
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Meal Douglas d.meal@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Mercer Korey k.j.mercer76@csuohio
.edu

College of Law, Dean Asst Dean, Law Admsn
& Fin Aid

Mika Christine c.m.mika@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Mika Karin K.MIKA@csuohio.edu College of Law Law Senior Legal
Writing Prof

216/687-5278

Moncrieff Abigail a.moncrieff@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Associate Professor 216/687-2311

Mooney Louise L.MOONEY@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Moses Kimberly k.m.moses89@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Mozynski Katherine k.mozynski@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Equality Ohio
Affiliate

Nadas Tas t.nadas@csuohio.edu College of Law Solo Practice
Attorney

Nagusky Beth b.nagusky@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Natran Jill j.m.natran@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Manager,
Administrative Ops

216/687-2354

Natran Sandra S.NATRAN@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Neel David D.NEEL@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Nintcheff Sarah s.nintcheff@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Visiting Legal
Writing Prof

216/687-4594

Norman Gary g.norman@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Nugent Rosemary r.nugent@csuohio.edu College of Law Administrative
Assistant 1

216/687-2359

Oh Reginald R.OH@csuohio.edu College of Law Professor 216/687-2534

O'Neill Kevin K.ONEILL@csuohio.edu College of Law Associate Professor 216/687-5282

Opsitnick Timothy t.opsitnick@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Instr- eDiscovery
Prof Cert

Percy Steven S.PERCY@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Legal Educator in
Residence

216/687-3786
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Perozeni Alicia a.perozeni@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean CMLAA Liaison 216/875-9839

Picker Jane J.PICKER@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Plata Victoria V.PLATA@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Plecnik John J.PLECNIK@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Assoc Prof & Dir,
MLS

216/687-2346

Plottner Nicolette N.PLOTTNER@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Pringle Jessica j.i.pringle@csuohio.
edu

College of Law, Dean Assistant Dir, Law
Adm & Ops

216/687-2344

Prislipsky Brianna b.prislipsky@csuohio
.edu

College of Law, Dean Moot Court Team
Coach

Ray Brian B.E.RAY@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate Dean &
Professor

216/687-2528

Ready Samantha s.m.ready@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Legal Extern -
Equality Ohio

Reddy James j.p.reddy@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Riley Patricia p.j.riley15@csuohio.
edu

College of Law, Dean Coordinator of
Online Edu

216/687-2313

Roberts Nicole n.c.roberts73@csuohi
o.edu

College of Law, Dean Development Manager 216/687-2286

Robertson Heidi H.ROBERTSON@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Professor 216/687-9264

Roosa James J.ROOSA@csuohio.edu College of Law Adjunct Faculty 216/687-2344

Ruben Alan A.RUBEN@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Rubin-Kugelman Karen K.RUBIN56@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Adjunct Faculty 216/687-2344

Russo John J.J.RUSSO@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Saferight Carolyn c.saferight@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor

© 2018, Cleveland State University - All rights reserved



Cleveland State University Phonebook

LastName FirstName Email Address Department Title Phone

Sagers Christopher C.SAGERS@csuohio.edu College of Law Professor & Charles
R. Emrick

216/687-2319

Salada Bernadette B.SALADA@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Sands Harlan harlan.sands@csuohio
.edu

College of Law University Professor 216/687-2256

Santiago Giovonni g.j.santiago@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Equality Ohio
Affiliate

Shen Kyle k.n.shen@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Assistant Professor 216/523-7419

Shipman Philip p.shipman@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Lecturer

Shirokey Cheryl C.SHIROKEY@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Smith Madelyn m.l.smith89@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Set Up for Access
Privileges

Snyder Lloyd L.SNYDER@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Sohl Samantha s.sohl@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Steinglass Steven S.STEINGLASS@csuohio
.edu

College of Law, Dean Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Sterio Milena M.STERIO@csuohio.edu College of Law Distinguished Full
Professor

216/687-3852

Stevenson Robert r.stevenson@csuohio.
edu

College of Law, Dean Academic Support
Spec,DE&I

216/687-2331

Stewart Melody m.stewart@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Justice, OH Supreme
Court

216/687-4692

Stolfer Emily e.stolfer@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Strang Carter C.E.STRANG@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Leader-in-Residence 216/687-2344

Stump Brandon b.m.stump@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Law Legal Writing
Professor

216/687-2344

Sullivan Rebecca r.l.sullivan@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Legal Clinic Intern-
EqualityOH

Sundahl Mark M.SUNDAHL@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Professor 216/687-2335
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Sweeney Margaret m.a.sweeney59@csuohi
o.edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Tabac William W.TABAC@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Taylor Jasmine j.c.taylor69@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Moot Court Coach

Tompkins P Kelly p.tompkins@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Leader-in-Residence

Towler Amanda a.towler@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor

Triozzi Robert r.triozzi@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Law Clinical
Professor

216/687-2263

Tucker Eric E.TUCKER1@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law Univ of Toronto
Affiliate

216/687-2315

Tyler Barbara B.TYLER@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Walsh Mary m.k.walsh@csuohio.ed
u

College of Law PT ST Instructor

Walton Robert r.g.walton@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Wazevich Lauren l.wazevich@csuohio.e
du

College of Law, Dean Staff Atty&Asst Dir
PCR Clin

216/687-2332

Weiner David D.C.WEINER@csuohio.e
du

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Weinstein Alan A.WEINSTEIN@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Weiszner Schneur s.weiszner@csuohio.e
du

College of Law Solo Incubator
Attorney

Werber Stephen S.WERBER@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

White Frederic F.WHITE@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

White Jeane J.WHITE@csuohio.edu College of Law, Dean Associate of the
University

Wilhelm Michael m.v.wilhelm@csuohio.
edu

College of Law Moot Court Coach
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Wilson Arleesha a.s.wilson95@csuohio
.edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Wilson James J.WILSON@csuohio.edu College of Law Emeritus/Emerita
Faculty

Wilson Robin r.m.wilson80@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Lecturer

Witmer-Rich Jonathan J.WITMERRICH@csuohio
.edu

College of Law Professor 216/687-2535

Witten Charles c.witten@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Young David d.a.young21@csuohio.
edu

College of Law PT ST Instructor 216/687-2344

Young Elliott e.young@csuohio.edu College of Law PT ST Instructor
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